## NOTICE TOWN OF FOX LAKE

The Town Board of the Town of Fox Lake Regular Monthly Meeting will be at Town Hall on Monday, August 14, 2017 at 7:00PM. The Agenda will include: Approval of Prior Month Meeting Minutes, Treasurer's Report, Communications Received, General Public Input & Input on Agenda Items, Monthly Police & Lake Patrol Reports, Monthly Committee Reports Including Governmental Relations, Roads, Waste Disposal & Recycling, Parks & Lakes, Public Safety & Service, Approval of Land Division Ordinances, Salt Shed Agreement, Blanecae Road Culvert, Tree Removal At Aerator Property with the City of Fox Lake, Motion to Pay Bills, Motion to Adjourn.

Ray Caballero, Town Clerk/Treasurer

NOTE: For the most up-to-date and current listing of agenda items to be discussed please reference notice posted at Town of Fox Lake Town Hall, Fox Lake Postal Office, and/or Official Town of Fox Lake Website at <a href="https://www.townoffoxlake.org">www.townoffoxlake.org</a>